

Indian Society for Technical Education KITSW (ISTE KITSW)



Indian Society for Technical Education KITSW



INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

• ISTE : The Indian Society for Technical Education (ISTE) is the leading National Professional non-profit making Society for the Technical Education System in our country with the motto of Career Development of Teachers and Personality Development of Students and overall development of our Technical Education System.

- The Indian Society for Technical Education is a national, professional, non-profit Society registered under the Indian Societies Registration Act of 1860.
- First started in 1941 as the Association of Principals of Technical Institutions (APTI), it was converted into "Indian Society for Technical Education" in 1968 with a view to enlarge its activities to advance the cause of Technology education

The affairs of the ISTE are managed by a National Executive Council consisting of:

- President,
- Vice Presidents,
- Honorary Treasurer
- Executive Secretary,
- Elected representatives of Sections,
- 6 Nominated Members (atleast including one female member)

• The list of the students should be sent in a soft copy in excel sheet by email : istedhq@vsnl.net . The list and a single DD of total amount collected should be sent by post to ISTE Hqrs., New Delhi

Eligibility for Student Membership

- a) Any student (of full time/part-time course) enrolled in <u>an AICTE</u> <u>approved Technical institution is eligible for student membership.</u>
- b) Application for membership shall be made on the prescribed form of the Society.
- c) Every application for membership shall be recommended by the Head of Institute/Faculty Advisor of the ISTE Students Chapter concerned, collectively.

Notification regarding ONLINE WEB PORTAL

This is for the kind information of all the recognised Technical Institutions/Institutional Members of ISTE/AICTE approved engineering colleges (degree & diploma)/Polytechnics/Life Members of ISTE that ISTE has launched an Online Portal w.e.f. 16/12/2021 for all membership related work viz. new application for Institutional Membership, Life Membership, Student Membership and payment of fee via the same ONLINE PORTAL. Therefore, all are hereby informed and requested to kindly utilize this **Online Web Portal** https://membership.isteonline.in/ for applying and making payments as no manual form or DD will be accepted. For any query please feel free to contact us on 9813198407, 8700067861, 9654821358, 9716950226. This will not only expedite the process quickly but also facilitate institutions and members in general and a step towards single online virtual real time hassle free platform.

Executive Secretary, ISTE

Student membership	Basic fee	+ Ac	Rs.50 Imission f	+ ee	GST@18%	Total fee To be paid
		(C	ompulsor	ry)	(compulsory)	
4 YEARS	Rs.200	+	50	+	45	Rs. 295/- (per student)
3 YEARS	Rs.150	+	50	+	36	Rs. 236/- (per student)
2 YEARS	Rs.100	+	50	+	27	Rs. 177/- (per student)

	STUDENT MEMBERSHIP					
1.	-MBA /M Tech. Students 2 yrs PG course	Rs.	150	+	27	=Rs. 177/- per student
2.	-MCA Students 3yrs PG course	Rs.	200	+	36	=Rs. 236/- per student
3.	-3 yrs Diploma in Engg. & Tech (Polytechnic)	Rs.	200	+	36	=Rs. 236/- per student
4.	-BE/B.TECH/B. Pharma/HMCT(4Yrs)	Rs.	250	+	45	=Rs. 295/- per student
5.	-Student Membership Fee B.Arch. (5 yrs)	Rs.	300	+	54	=Rs. 354/- per student

Objectives

- To formulate the general goals & responsibilities of technical education.
- To adjust curriculum & educational processes to changing conditions.
- To develop effective teachers & educational administrators.
- To improve instructional methods & practices & administrative usages.
- To enhance professional ideals & standards.
- To foster research as a function complementary to teaching.
- To cultivate fraternal spirit amongst the teachers, administrators, industrialists & professionals.
- To bring about effective linkage between technical institutions industry & society.
- To arrange, institute & award appropriate fellowships, prizes, scholarships & stipends in furthering the objectives of the ISTE.

Activities

Some of the activities of the ISTE are:

- Curriculum development & updating
- Summer/Winter schools for engineering teachers & practicing engineers.
- Preparation of teacher-manuals & other instructional resource materials
- Continuing education for working professionals in selected areas.
- Special short term industrial exposure programmes for teachers organised by industries in their premises.
- Seminars/workshops/conferences on topics of relevance of technical education
- Computer education programmes
- Project review & evaluation
- Preparation of directories on technical education facilities/expertise
- Publication of a bi-monthly ISTE Newsletter
- Publication of a quarterly Indian journal of Technical Education
- Publication of ISTE Handbook

- It organizes an annual convention for faculty and students separately every year where a large number of technocrats, technical teachers, policy makers, experts from the industry etc. participate and interact. Every year a National Seminar with a specific theme with respect to the latest development in the field of Science and Technology and societal problems is being arranged during the Annual convention and leading luminaries of technical education are invited to deliver special lectures and delegates will present research papers. ISTE is actively involved in many activities conducted by All India Council for Technical Education New Delhi (AICTE) and National Board of Accreditation New Delhi (NBA). Recently ISTE was partner to AICTE and NBA in the conduct of Second Chhatra Vishwakarma Award and WOSA respectively.
- ISTE is having collaboration and MoUs with government originations and various Universities for the promotion of technical education system in the country.

Dr. K. RAJA NARENDER REDDY, Professor, KITSW have been elected as 'Member, National Executive council, ISTE New Delhi for 2020-24'



Dr. K. RAJA NARENDER REDDY

PROFESSOR DEPRATMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING MEMBER,NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL,-ISTE NEW DELHI for 2020-24.

ISTE KITSW CHAPTER



Dr. H. Ramesh Babu Associate Professor Department of Physical Sciences Chairman ISTE KITSW



Dr. T. Senthil Murugan Associate Professor Department of Information Technology Secretary cum Treasurer ISTE KITSW



THANK YOU